
FDP Form 10a - Bid Results on Civil Works

Projects / Program / Target

Activity Name Location Total Date No. of Completion % of Total

Cost Started Extensions Date Completion Cost Incurred Remarks

to Date

LGU 

Balungao

Construction of Multi-Purpose Drying 

Pavement

Mabini, Balungao, 

Pangasinan
202,479.41                   11/18/19  None 12/15/19 100% 202,479.41                  Completed

LGU 

Balungao

Establishment of Physical Fitness 

Center 

Poblacion, Balungao, 

Pangasinan
1,999,761.55                3/15/19  None 100% 1,999,761.55              Completed

LGU 

Balungao

Construction of Rock Embankment at 

Lower Banilla 

Rajal, Balungao, 

Pangasinan
299,967.21                   11/18/19  None 12.08.2019 100% 299,967.21                  Completed

LGU 

Balungao
Construction of Physical Fitness Phase II Balungao, Pangasinan 2,999,921.02                01.11.2019  None 2/24/19 100% 2,999,921.02              Completed

LGU 

Balungao

Construction of Tricycle Terminal Phase 

II

Poblacion, Balungao, 

Pangasinan
499,579.21                   01.11.2019  None 02.09.2019 100% 499,579.21                  Completed

LGU 

Balungao

Construction of Cemetery Apartment 

Tomb

San Aurelio, Balungao, 

Pangasinan
459,783.62                   11/18/19  None 12/17/19 100% 459,783.62                  Completed

LGU 

Balungao
Construction of Drainage Canal at BNHS

Poblacion, Balungao, 

Pangasinan
499,201.67                   11/19/19  None 01.12.2019 100% 499,201.67                  Completed

LGU 

Balungao
Construction of Slope Protection 

Poblacion, Balungao, 

Pangasinan
333,838.79                   03.08.2019  None 3/25/19 100% 333,838.79                  Completed

LGU 

Balungao
Construction of Slope Protection 

San Andres, Balungao, 

Pangasinan
699,743.92                   12.10.2019  None 12/24/19 100% 699,743.92                  Completed

Agency / 

Address

Prpject Status

Republic of the Philippines

CIVIL WORKS BID-OUT

MUNICIPALITY OF BALUNGAO

4rt Quarter, CY 2019



LGU 

Balungao
Construction of Box Culvert Balungao, Pangasinan 289,631.01                   08.12.2019 100% 289,631.01                  



FDP Form 10b - Bid Results on Goods and Services

Reference No. Item Description

6533708
Construction of Multi-Purpose Drying Pavement

5974273
Establishment of Physical Fitness Center 

6540430
Construction of Rock Embankment at Lower Banilla 

6540520
Construction of Physical Fitness Phase II

6540564
Construction of Tricycle Terminal Phase II

6533654
Construction of Cemetery Apartment Tomb

6540458
Construction of Drainage Canal at BNHS

6646719
Construction of Slope Protection 

6646651
Construction of Slope Protection 

6387958
Construction of Box Culvert

                                               GLACE L. OSOTEO                                                                                                                           SUSAN

                                            DR. IRENE G. OCAMPO                                                                                                                     ANGELIT

Member

P

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the v

Chairman



Approved Budget for 

Contract
Winning Bidder

                        222,750.00 
VILLAR GENERAL CONSTRUCTION AND 

SUPPLIES

                     2,000,000.00 
VILLAR GENERAL CONSTRUCTION AND 

SUPPLIES

                        300,000.00 
VILLAR GENERAL CONSTRUCTION AND 

SUPPLIES

                     3,000,000.00 
VILLAR GENERAL CONSTRUCTION AND 

SUPPLIES

                        500,000.00 
VILLAR GENERAL CONSTRUCTION AND 

SUPPLIES

                        460,000.00 
VILLAR GENERAL CONSTRUCTION AND 

SUPPLIES

                        500,000.00 
VILLAR GENERAL CONSTRUCTION AND 

SUPPLIES

                        334,000.00 
VILLAR GENERAL CONSTRUCTION AND 

SUPPLIES

                        700,000.00 
VILLAR GENERAL CONSTRUCTION AND 

SUPPLIES

                        290,000.00 
VILLAR GENERAL CONSTRUCTION AND 

SUPPLIES

EO                                                                                                                           SUSANA I. BALLANO

PO                                                                                                                     ANGELITA T. VALERIO

Member

Republic of the Philippines

GOODS AND SERVICES BID-OUT

Province, City or Municipality: BALUNGAO, PANGASINAN

4rt Quarter, CY 2019

to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this d

Vice-Chairman



Name and Address Of 

Bidder
Bid Amount Date of Bidding

BELLAFLOR V. 

CORPUZ 202,479.41                 
10/29/19

BELLAFLOR V. 

CORPUZ 1,999,761.55              
02.12.2019

BELLAFLOR V. 

CORPUZ 299,967.21                 
11.12.2019

BELLAFLOR V. 

CORPUZ 2,999,921.02              
11.12.2019

BELLAFLOR V. 

CORPUZ 499,579.21                 
11.12.2019

BELLAFLOR V. 

CORPUZ 459,783.62                 
10/29/19

BELLAFLOR V. 

CORPUZ 499,201.67                 
11.12.2019

BELLAFLOR V. 

CORPUZ 333,838.79                 
12.03.2019

BELLAFLOR V. 

CORPUZ 699,743.92                 
12.03.2019

BELLAFLOR V. 

CORPUZ 289,631.01                 
09.03.2019

LLANO

. VALERIO

 this document.

an



REMARKS

Completed

Completed

Completed

Completed

Completed

Completed

Completed

Completed

Completed

Completed



FDP Form 10c - Bid Results on Consulting Services

No. Reference No. Name of Project Location
Approved Budget for 

Contract

1 6533708
Construction of Multi-Purpose Drying Pavement Mabini

                  222,750.00 

2 5974273
Establishment of Physical Fitness Center Poblacion

               2,000,000.00 

3 6540430
Construction of Rock Embankment at Lower Banilla Rajal

                  300,000.00 

4 6540520
Construction of Physical Fitness Phase II Balungao

               3,000,000.00 

5 6540564
Construction of Tricycle Terminal Phase II Poblacion

                  500,000.00 

6 6533654
Construction of Cemetery Apartment Tomb San Aurelio

                  460,000.00 

7 6540458
Construction of Drainage Canal at BNHS Poblacion

                  500,000.00 

8 6646719
Construction of Slope Protection Poblacion

                  334,000.00 

9 6646651
Construction of Slope Protection San Andres

                  700,000.00 

Republic of the P

CONSULTING SERVICE

Province, City or Municipality: BA

4rt Quarter, CY



10 6387958
Construction of Box Culvert Balungao

                  290,000.00 

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained

                                            

                                          
Member

                                          GLACE L. OSOTEO                                                                                                                           S

Chairman

                                       DR. IRENE G. OCAMPO                                                                                                                     ANGE



Winning Bidder Name and Address Bid Amount Bidding Date
Contract 

Duration
REMARKS

VILLAR GENERAL CONSTRUCTION AND 

SUPPLIES
BELLAFLOR V. CORPUZ

202,479.41                   
10/29/19 Complete

VILLAR GENERAL CONSTRUCTION AND 

SUPPLIES
BELLAFLOR V. CORPUZ

1,999,761.55                
02.12.2019 Complete

VILLAR GENERAL CONSTRUCTION AND 

SUPPLIES
BELLAFLOR V. CORPUZ

299,967.21                   
11.12.2019 Complete

VILLAR GENERAL CONSTRUCTION AND 

SUPPLIES
BELLAFLOR V. CORPUZ

2,999,921.02                
11.12.2019 Complete

VILLAR GENERAL CONSTRUCTION AND 

SUPPLIES
BELLAFLOR V. CORPUZ

499,579.21                   
11.12.2019 Complete

VILLAR GENERAL CONSTRUCTION AND 

SUPPLIES
BELLAFLOR V. CORPUZ

459,783.62                   
10/29/19 Complete

VILLAR GENERAL CONSTRUCTION AND 

SUPPLIES
BELLAFLOR V. CORPUZ

499,201.67                   
11.12.2019 Complete

VILLAR GENERAL CONSTRUCTION AND 

SUPPLIES
BELLAFLOR V. CORPUZ

333,838.79                   
12.03.2019 Complete

VILLAR GENERAL CONSTRUCTION AND 

SUPPLIES
BELLAFLOR V. CORPUZ

699,743.92                   
12.03.2019 Complete

 of the Philippines

 SERVICES BID-OUT

ty: BALUNGAO, PANGASINAN

uarter, CY 2019



VILLAR GENERAL CONSTRUCTION AND 

SUPPLIES
BELLAFLOR V. CORPUZ

289,631.01                   
09.03.2019 Complete

tained in this document.

Member

   SUSANA I. BALLANO

Vice-Chairman

   ANGELITA T. VALERIO


